between field data and remote sensing results and the regression equation fitted to the
observed surface data and the results of the model.

Fig. 6.  Comparing observed dew point temperature and model results in Garmsar station
in 2005-2006 water year (Figure 6 - comparer la temperature observée du point de rosée et
les résultats du modèle en station de Garmsar en 2005-2006 année de l'eau )

211

ICID 21st Congress, Tehran, October 2011	 R.56.1.15

2-4- Sensitivity analysis of ET with respect to the input parameters:

In order to understand the behavior of ET respect to the changes in surface temperature, air
temperature, and dew point temperature, sensitivity analysis of these parameters should be
done. The results of the sensitivity analysis are shown in table 3. Because changes in surface
temperature will result in changes in dew point temperature and long wave radiation, it is
expected to be the most effective parameter. Regarding the results, it can be concluded that
the most effective parameter is surface temperature and sunshine is the least effective one.

Table 3. Results of the sensitivity analysis of ET respect to the input parameters -6th April
2006 (Résultats de l'analyse de sensibilité d’ET concernant les paramètres d'entrée d'Avril
au 6 2006)

+ 5% - 5%

Ts -94% 64.6%

Tdew 4.5% -4.5%

Ta 3.9% -3.9

sunshine -2.4% -7.7%

5. ConclusionS

SUT-SEBAL algorithm is an image processing model in which required data is provided using
field data and satellite images. In order to achieve more accurate results, it is necessary to
validate input information layer. In this study, validation of air temperature, surface temperature
and dew point temperature is examined and finally the sensitivity analysis of these parameters
is done. The results show that the remote sensing model overestimates surface temperature
and should be adjusted. Dew point temperature obtained from the model also requires to be
corrected. It can be concluded that among all the tested methods, linear regression equation